sdudnanisiuaiusaudaidan
QUALIFYING ROUND STARTING FIELD CATEGORIES THAILAND PGA TOUR 2023

sdudnauavsaudaidan Thailand PGA Tour delddiruuadtuiuiinnaanlunsazsianisutsiiusaudaidanuag
Thailand PGA Tour Zeaauandudad da

Thailand PGA Tour Qualifying round categories, which are use to determine the qualifying starting fields for
each Thailand PGA Tour events are detailed in the order below:

1.8udu 41— 80 uantaua (antiula¥udnauad) aan Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2022
41-80 positions and ties (not otherwise exempted) from Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2022.
2.8udu 21-80 uaziaua (antiu'la¥udniuai) ann Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2023
21-80 positions and ties (not otherwise exempted) from Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2023
3.{'la¥uideyann Thailand PGA Tour 31u3u 12 au
12 Players based on special Invite from Thailand PGA Tour.
1 Aefsde tanualia Am Invite from Thailand PGA Tour.
4.&uAnen9é / Foreign Members
4.1 Sufu 4-6 wazaNa ANE1FY (Bnulasu&nawal) ann Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2022
4 - 6 positions and ties (not otherwise exempted) from Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2022.
2  Peter CHERIAN Fm2022-4-6-4
4.2 Sufu 4-6 wazaua MuE1GY (Bn3ulasu&nawai) ann Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2023
4 - 6 positions and ties (not otherwise exempted) from Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2023
3  Yu Hsien Samuel CHIEN Fm2023-4-6-6
5.1nnaawan Thailand Development Tour / Players from Thailand Development Tour
5.1 duau 11-20 uasta@ua 1a Thailand Development Tour Final Order of Merit 2022
11 - 20 positions and ties from Thailand Development Tour Final Order of Merit 2022.
4 ante wrugud TDT2022 11-20-17
5 [@0ugNns LnaNag TDT2022 11-20-20
5.2 auau 1-10 uazt&ua a1 Thailand Development Tour Order of Merit 2023
1 - 10 positions and ties from Thailand Development Tour Order of Merit 2023
6.8usu 81-100 waztaua a1n Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2022

81-100 positions and ties (not otherwise exempted) from Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2022.

6 Muid UaRuLG Thailand PGA 2022-81-100-81
7 5N HaANWIIE Thailand PGA 2022-81-100-82
8 u@ns 1aMa Thailand PGA 2022-81-100-85
9 ATHFIAA WUWIL Thailand PGA 2022-81-100-87
10 5w audna Thailand PGA 2022-81-100-89

11 @Ing 1FYNTauna Thailand PGA 2022-81-100-90



12 %585 @3sunnadnd Thailand PGA 2022-81-100-91
13 iy Lﬁﬁiﬂmé Thailand PGA 2022-81-100-94
14 510 wa'lna Thailand PGA 2022-81-100-100

7.8u6u 81-100 wastd@ua 31n Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2023

81-100 positions and ties from Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2023.

8.au1dnuas Thailand PGA Tour 'liagluddudns 1-7

Members of Thailand PGA in order as not listed in categories 1-7 above.

15 ANseudd usgvAIAil
16 dnfiand 1asn

17 93nd 29Wus

18 ajuui 1duy

19 uslAsHE LaNIA
20 U KAuL

21 Gampoong Park
22 ATy ausnuIeu
23 WUT INAQEY

24  AUAR AUAT

25 5@ ygysan

26 NN NelNE

27 N3 @YU

28  favanl Aisednd
29 alnsWas uAWuRe
30 angddgns ALAA

s

31 nafind andlsuiass

>

32  aunuuvi llauvin
33 Corey ROHM

34  Jutouuy wRH§IANT
35 A nundnAFNA
36 nN5ANT SUINTUT

37 oeyWeuid guaa

38 nauANUs NURAY
39 @foug adReauUUn

40 nauLed sanse

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA



41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

InsWUE wsnudsunnd

AaLuUE  wiuLden

S50 UNT TTNULAI
AnANT lue deuu
MinHyeok Yang
anaile Wasniana
SUNUS LAauaR
funiiyd naun?
1A WIsaUN

AR umA el

39% AR
w1 Uszawdud

SUNA LATEYFY

L0
)
=
o
o
.
o]
-
-
o
e
|l
o
ee
o]
D
<o

ANZNE ELNER
Anewe Ineilszes
AUFATT LATHFUAT
fea2né atgune
Usyaulua Taadusiysal
I93a) uralsyan
IOV JITTUNIL

Uaraudaa d57enun

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA



74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

k)

100

101

eyay wundelwAa
ARl J9A3I9F

IWUTHAUS WNRUTTARFIUUN
RerWIA WIlaun
angwod @d3dnsdsedng
Analy anaunaunag
sUTl ATTUMITAR
inawId iAnssedng
SUUE JIFOUE

LR ATWIA AUALIIIIAN
504 NTTURTUR

&A93A LUUITWANA
AUSUUN 5YTAU

alsdins v luadaana
iasfinol fILn&E

alg el Fuan

a

3ol nevlwyad

2

54m35 1alval
N5 AN
Aawad Weluns
96 UATAAARNR

FuU18U wRINALTUA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA

Members of Thailand PGA



