ลำดับสิทธิ์การเข้าแข่งขันรอบคัดเลือก

QUALIFYING ROUND STARTING FIELD CATEGORIES THAILAND PGA TOUR 2023

ลำดับสิทธิ์ของรอบคัดเลือก Thailand PGA Tour ซึ่งใช้กำหนดจำนวนนักกอล์ฟในแต่ละรายการแข่งขันรอบคัดเลือกของ Thailand PGA Tour เรียงตามลำดับดังนี้ คือ

Thailand PGA Tour Qualifying round categories, which are use to determine the qualifying starting fields for each Thailand PGA Tour events are detailed in the order below:

- 1.อันดับ 41– 80 และเสมอ (ยกเว้นได้รับสิทธิ์แล้ว) จาก Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2022
- 41-80 positions and ties (not otherwise exempted) from Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2022.
- 2.อันดับ 21-80 และเสมอ (ยกเว้นได้รับสิทธิ์แล้ว) จาก Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2023
- 21-80 positions and ties (not otherwise exempted) from Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2023
- 3.ผู้ที่ได้รับเชิญจาก Thailand PGA Tour จำนวน 12 คน
- 12 Players based on special Invite from Thailand PGA Tour.
 - 1 กิตติภัค เอกมณีนิล Am

Invite from Thailand PGA Tour.

- 4.สมาชิกต่างชาติ / Foreign Members
- 4.1 อันดับ 4-6 และเสมอ ตามลำดับ (ยกเว้นได้รับสิทธิ์แล้ว) จาก Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2022
- 4 6 positions and ties (not otherwise exempted) from Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2022.
 - 2 Peter CHERIAN

Fm2022-4-6-4

- 4.2 อันดับ 4-6 และเสมอ ตามลำดับ (ยกเว้นได้รับสิทธิ์แล้ว) จาก Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2023
- 4 6 positions and ties (not otherwise exempted) from Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2023
 - 3 Yu Hsien Samuel CHIEN

Fm2023-4-6-6

- 5.นักกอล์ฟจาก Thailand Development Tour / Players from Thailand Development Tour
- 5.1 อันดับ 11-20 และเสมอ จาก Thailand Development Tour Final Order of Merit 2022
- 11 20 positions and ties from Thailand Development Tour Final Order of Merit 2022.

4 เอกชัย แช่มสขขี

TDT2022 11-20-17

5 จอมยุทธ เกตุทอง

TDT2022 11-20-20

- 5.2 อันดับ 1-10 และเสมอ จาก Thailand Development Tour Order of Merit 2023
- 1 10 positions and ties from Thailand Development Tour Order of Merit 2023
- 6.อันดับ 81-100 และเสมอ จาก Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2022
- 81-100 positions and ties (not otherwise exempted) from Thailand PGA Tour Final Order of Merit 2022.

12 รัฐธีร์ ศิริธนากุลศักดิ์	Thailand PGA 2022-81-100-91
13 วาณิช เพ็ชรฤทธิ์	Thailand PGA 2022-81-100-94
14 ธาวิท พลไทย	Thailand PGA 2022-81-100-100

7.อันดับ 81-100 และเสมอ จาก Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2023

81-100 positions and ties from Thailand PGA Tour Order of Merit 2023.

8.สมาชิกของ Thailand PGA Tour ที่ไม่อยู่ในลำดับสิทธิ์ 1-7

Members of Thailand PGA in order as not listed in categories 1-7 above.

 0613 0	i maliand i GA in order as not listed in categor	ies 1-7 above.
15	พีรดนย์ แสงศรีศิลป์	Members of Thailand PGA
16	ศักดิ์สิทธิ์ ใจรัก	Members of Thailand PGA
17	วรวิทย์ วรพันธ์	Members of Thailand PGA
18	กวินท์ วชนะ	Members of Thailand PGA
19	นรเศรษฐ์ เถาว์ชาลี	Members of Thailand PGA
20	นัททัน วชนะ	Members of Thailand PGA
21	Gampoong Park	Members of Thailand PGA
22	ภัทระ อมรเวชรัตน์	Members of Thailand PGA
23	พชร สกุลยง	Members of Thailand PGA
24	ชนาดล ดนตรี	Members of Thailand PGA
25	วริศ บุญรอด	Members of Thailand PGA
26	กฤตภาส มณีมาศ	Members of Thailand PGA
27	กวิน ศรีบุญมา	Members of Thailand PGA
28	สัจจวัฒน์ ศรีประสิทธิ์	Members of Thailand PGA
29	ณัฎฐพัชร์ แก้วพิบูลย์	Members of Thailand PGA
30	อิทธิศาสตร์ ดำเลิศ	Members of Thailand PGA
31	กุลกิตดิ์ สิทธิ์ประเสริฐ	Members of Thailand PGA
32	อินทนนท์ เหมือนทัพ	Members of Thailand PGA
33	Corey ROHM	Members of Thailand PGA
34	วันชัยชนะ พสิษฐ์วสาร	Members of Thailand PGA
35	ชาญจิติ กนกศักดิ์สกุล	Members of Thailand PGA
36	กรภัทร์ ธันวารชร	Members of Thailand PGA
37	ธัญพัฒน์ สุขเกิด	Members of Thailand PGA
38	กฤษณพันธ์ กาบสลับ	Members of Thailand PGA
39	ศรัณยู อวิหิงสานนท์	Members of Thailand PGA
40	กอบเดช รอดรัต	Members of Thailand PGA

41	จักรพันธุ์ พรหมปราบทุกข์	Members of Thailand PGA
42	คุณานนต์ แม้นเขียว	Members of Thailand PGA
43	ภูวิช อนุพันธ์สืบสาย	Members of Thailand PGA
44	ศรวิษฐ์ เกิดสินธ์ชัย	Members of Thailand PGA
45	ธรณินทร์ วิวัฒนะกิจ	Members of Thailand PGA
46	ดลภัทรไชย นิยมชน	Members of Thailand PGA
47	MinHyeok Yang	Members of Thailand PGA
48	เอกดนัย ผ่องหทัยกุล	Members of Thailand PGA
49	ธนพนธ์ เอี่ยมสอาด	Members of Thailand PGA
50	นันทนัช กองแก้ว	Members of Thailand PGA
51	สุโชค พรรณา	Members of Thailand PGA
52	ชาคริส แก้วศรีปราชญ์	Members of Thailand PGA
53	จิรพัฒน์ เจริญจิตร	Members of Thailand PGA
54	อธิคม สุขวารี	Members of Thailand PGA
55	วชีรวิทย์ เสาร่อน	Members of Thailand PGA
56	สมิทธิ ธีระตระกูล	Members of Thailand PGA
57	สุกษฏิ์ สุวรรณศรี	Members of Thailand PGA
58	ภูมิ พรเจริญทรัพย์	Members of Thailand PGA
59	ชัยสิทธิ์ ไชยโชติ	Members of Thailand PGA
60	วีระ ศาลางาม	Members of Thailand PGA
61	นาวา ประสพสันติ์	Members of Thailand PGA
62	ธนพล เจริญสุข	Members of Thailand PGA
63	ฐิติพันธุ์ กุดั่น	Members of Thailand PGA
64	ฐิติพรรษ์ ภาช่วยประคอง	Members of Thailand PGA
65	พีรพงษ์ ตันชัชวาล	Members of Thailand PGA
66	คมชาญ สายหยุด	Members of Thailand PGA
67	กิตติพศ ไทยประยูร	Members of Thailand PGA
68	ณสรร เศรษฐบุตร	Members of Thailand PGA
69	ปิยชาติ อยู่สบาย	Members of Thailand PGA
70	ประสบโชค ไชยยันต์บูรณ์	Members of Thailand PGA
71	วีรวิชญ์ นาคประชา	Members of Thailand PGA
72	เชาวฤทธิ์ สุวรรณหงษ์	Members of Thailand PGA
73	ปุณณวิชญ์ ฮิรายามา	Members of Thailand PGA

74	ปริญช์ ส่งศรี	Members of Thailand PGA
75	ศิริ ศิริเจริญ	Members of Thailand PGA
76	พิจิตร เพ็ชรเกษม	Members of Thailand PGA
77	แก่นเพชร ยศภาคย์	Members of Thailand PGA
78	ปิยะวัฒน์ มาบุรี	Members of Thailand PGA
79	ชนินทร์ ทินตระกูล	Members of Thailand PGA
80	วทัญญู พนายิ่งไพศาล	Members of Thailand PGA
81	ภูดนัย รุ้งศรีวงศ์	Members of Thailand PGA
82	เพชรสุคนธ์ ผลประดิษฐานนท์	Members of Thailand PGA
83	ชิษณุพงศ์ พรเอนก	Members of Thailand PGA
84	สิทธิพงศ์ ศรีภัทรประสิทธิ์	Members of Thailand PGA
85	ศุภณัฐ สกุลมาลัยทอง	Members of Thailand PGA
86	ธนภูมิ ครรชิตวรกุล	Members of Thailand PGA
87	อาทิตยพงศ์ ศรีภัทรประสิทธิ์	Members of Thailand PGA
88	ธนบดี สุจริตชัย	Members of Thailand PGA
89	เสฐียรพงศ์ ตันตะราวงศา	Members of Thailand PGA
90	รัฐภูมิ กระแสร์ชล	Members of Thailand PGA
91	สรวิศ เหมวรางค์กูล	Members of Thailand PGA
92	ณฐนนท ธนูรัตน์	Members of Thailand PGA
93	ณัฐภัทร หาญโชคชัยสกุล	Members of Thailand PGA
94	เกียรติคุณ ผิวเกลี้ยง	Members of Thailand PGA
95	ณัฐรัชต์ ชื่นตา	Members of Thailand PGA
96	ภูริณัฐ ทรงไพบูลย์	Members of Thailand PGA
97	สิรภัทร ใจใหญ่	Members of Thailand PGA
98	ภากร เนียมแสง	Members of Thailand PGA
99	ก่อพงศ์ พัฒนาทร	Members of Thailand PGA
100	วรุต ขจรกิตติสกุล	Members of Thailand PGA
101	ชินาธิป แสงมณีโชติ	Members of Thailand PGA